503496583 09/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3543208

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 032775 Frame 0398. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE: TWO LEGACY TOWN CENTER, 6900 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY, PLANO, TEXAS 75024.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL EDWARD TUERS	02/28/2014
ABHIJEET MANOHAR	03/04/2014
MARK MURIN	03/05/2014
MARK SHLICK	03/04/2014
MENAHEM LASSER	02/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES INC.		
Street Address:	TWO LEGACY TOWN CENTER		
Internal Address:	6900 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY		
City:	PLANO		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75024		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14264160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)327-5575

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-327-5515

Email: DocketingGroup@tlgiplaw.com
Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP, PC
Address Line 1: 8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2: SUITE A201

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SDA-2026-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TINA HALL

SIGNATURE: /Tina Hall/

PATENT

503496583 REEL: 036688 FRAME: 0218

DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2015		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Cor	rective Assignment#page1.tif		
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Cor	rective Assignment#page2.tif		
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Cor	rective Assignment#page3.tif		
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Corrective Assignment#page4.tif			
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Corrective Assignment#page5.tif			
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Corrective Assignment#page6.tif			
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Cor	rective Assignment#page7.tif		
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Cor	rective Assignment#page8.tif		
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Cor	rective Assignment#page9.tif		
source=SDA-2026-US_Request for Cor	rective Assignment#page10.tif		



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIEL EDWARD TUERS	02/28/2014
ABHIJEET MANOHAR	03/04/2014
MARK MURIN	03/05/2014
MARK SHLICK	03/04/2014
MENAHEM LASSER	02/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANDISK TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Street Address:	TWO LEGACY TOWN CENTER
Internal Address:	6900 NORTH DALLAS PARKWAY
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75024

Sent	to Client
Date: _	
Initials:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14264160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(512)327-5575

Phone:

5123275515

Email:

DocketingGroup@tlgiplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: TOLER LAW GROUP, PC

Address Line 1:

8500 BLUFFSTONE COVE

Address Line 2:

SUITE A201

Address Line 4:

AUSTIN, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

SDA-2026-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SUZANNE K. SCHULTZ

Signature:

/Suzanne K. Schultz/

Date:

04/29/2014

Total Attachments: 8

source=SDA-2026-US Assignment#page1.tif

source=SDA-2026-US Assignment#page2.tif

source=SDA-2026-US Assignment#page3.tif

source=SDA-2026-US_Assignment#page4.tif

source=SDA-2026-US Assignment#page5.tif source=SDA-2026-US Assignment#page6.tif

source=SDA-2026-US_Assignment#page7.tif

source=SDA-2026-US Assignment#page8.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT2833284

Receipt Date:

04/29/2014

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Daniel Edward TUERS of Kapaa, HI, US Abhijeet MANOHAR of Bangalore, IN Mark MURIN of Kfar-Saba, IL Mark SHLICK of Ganey-Tikva, IL Menahem LASSER of Kohav-Yair, IL

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SanDisk Technologies Inc., a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at Two Legacy Town Center, 6900 North Dallas Parkway, Plano, Texas, 75024 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

BATCH COMMAND TECHNIQUES FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 2	8 day of	February, 2014.
		27
		Daniel Edward TUERS
Executed this	day of	, 2014.
		Abhijeet MANOHAR
Executed this	day of	, 2014.
•		
		Mark MURIN
Executed this	day of	, 2014.
		Mark SHLICK

TLGIP

Page 1 of 2

Executed this day of	, 2014.		
	Menahem LASSER		

TLGIP

Page 2 of 2

TLGIP

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Daniel Edward TUERS of Kapaa, HI, US Abhijeet MANOHAR of Bangalore, IN Mark MURIN of Kfar-Saba, IL Mark SHLICK of Ganey-Tikva, IL Menahem LASSER of Kohav-Yair, IL

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SanDisk Technologies Inc., a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at Two Legacy Town Center, 6900 North Dallas Parkway, Plano, Texas, 75024 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

BATCH COMMAND TECHNIQUES FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of		, 2014.
			Daniel Edward TUERS
Executed this 4th	day of	Monch	, 2014.
			Abhitat
			Abhijeet MANOHAR
Executed this	day of		, 2014.
			Mark MURIN
Executed this 4	day of	MARCH	, 2014.
		-	, 2014.
			Mark SHLICK

Page 1 of 2

Executed this day of	, 2014.
-	Menahem LASSER

TLGIP

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Daniel Edward TUERS of Kapaa, HI, US Abhijeet MANOHAR of Bangalore, IN Mark MURIN of Kfar-Saba, IL Mark SHLICK of Ganey-Tikva, IL Menahem LASSER of Kohav-Yair, IL

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SanDisk Technologies Inc., a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at Two Legacy Town Center, 6900 North Dallas Parkway, Plano, Texas, 75024 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

BATCH COMMAND TECHNIQUES FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	nggyangging ak Tipa ga da ayinak an kan a salaga kan asah an ka 1272 Salah ka 1285 a ka 1285 Salah an asah asa	, 2014.	
	,	ten ngara-tilig pilatin silikan manife a mijikkat ikinap, iliya kiliki ili ga ikin dada dan sangara	Daniel Edward TUERS	***************************************
Executed this	day of	indenda ya enfondana wa wa wa wa wa wa kata ili a wa kata ka	, 2014.	
نغب	n et i listo	pellate i i ili della della della della menene per per per per per per per per per pe	Abhijeet MANOHAR	You passway yo
Executed this	day of	March	, 2014.	
		A Paragonal Para	Mark MURIN	
Executed this	day of	anna an an de la filia anno anno anno anno anno anno anno an	, 2014.	
		appen recommens on a manage of the Sel 4 constituent law bear and	Mark SHLICK	randstalens in

TLGIP

Executed this	day of	, 2014.
	_	Menahem LASSER

TLGIP

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we

Daniel Edward TUERS of Kapaa, HI, US Abhijeet MANOHAR of Bangalore, IN Mark MURIN of Kfar-Saba, IL Mark SHLICK of Ganey-Tikva, IL Menahem LASSER of Kohav-Yair, IL

hereby sell, assign and transfer to **SanDisk Technologies Inc.**, a Texas Corporation, having a place of business at Two Legacy Town Center, 6900 North Dallas Parkway, Plano, Texas, 75024 USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in:

BATCH COMMAND TECHNIQUES FOR A DATA STORAGE DEVICE

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this	day of	, 2014.
		Daniel Edward TUERS
Executed this	day of	, 2014.
		Abhijeet MANOHAR
Executed this	day of	, 2014.
		Mark MURIN
Executed this	day of	, 2014.
		Mark SHLICK

TLGIP

Page 1 of 2

Executed this 16 day of February, 2014.

TLGIP

Page 2 of 2